6 FURLONGS. ( 1142) SOUTH OCEAN S. Purse $100,000 FOR TWO-YEAR-OLD FILLIES, SIRED

BY ASTALLION STANDINGIN ONTARIO FORHIS ENTIRE SEASON THE YEAR OF CONCEPTION

ANDREGISTERED WITHONTARIO RACING FOR THAT SEASON. Free Nomination and an additional

TENTH RACE $500 when making entry. The purse to be divided: 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to

. fourth, 2% to fifth, 1% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth. Weight: 122 Ihs. Winners of a Sweepstakes

W ood b| he of $35,000twice, additional 2 Ibs.; Non-winners of a S wee pstakes of $55,000 once, allowed 2 Ibs.;Of a race

other than claiming, allowed 4 Ibs. (No Canadian Bred Allowance.) Final entries to be made through the

OCTOBER 28, 2023 entry box at the closing time then in effectfor overnight events. A supplemental nomination may he made

no later thanthe time of final enttry, by a non-refundahl efe e of $1,000, whichincludes the entryfee. (Closed

with 16 nominations) *Plus up to $16,500 Ontario Sired/Ontario Bred Breeder Awards. A portion of this
purse has been provided through the Thoroughbred Improvement Program (TIP).

Value of Race: $100,000( US $72,076) Winner $60,000 (US $43,245) ; second $20,000 (US $14,415) ; third $11,000 (US $7928) ; fourth $6,00(

(US $4,325) ;fifth $2,000 (US $1,442) ;sixth $1,000 (US $721) . Mutuel Pool $176,805.00 Exacta Pool $92,943.00 Superfecta Pool

$42,739.00 Trifecta Pool $60,28500

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A.Wt PP St 1 1% Str Fin Jockey Odds $1
24Sep23 W02 Olivia Rose L 21204 1 11 114 14 16} Kimura K 145
24Sep23 9WOQ 4 Hurricane Clair Lb2125 3 21 22 22 213 (CivaciS 2.45
24Sep23 9W03 Fourfiftyfour Lb21203 6 43 45 44 313 WilsonE 2.45
235ep23 SWO 1 Lady Wellington L 21201 5 3} 3} 31 493 HernandezRM 120
14Sep23 3WO 1 Gradevole L 21186 2 5hd5} 52 5% MungerR 43.95
215ep23 5WOQ 1 Red E leanor Lb21202 4 6 6 6 6 HusbandsP 1740

OFF ATO6:13 Start Good For All But GRADEVOLE. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :231, :454, 1:092, 1:153 ( :23.36, :45.97, 1:09.54, 1:15.74)

5-OLIVIA ROSE 49 290 2.10
$2 Mutuel Prices: 6 -HURRICANE CLAIR 310  2.10
4-FOURFIFTYFOUR 220

$1 EXACTA 5-6 PAID $5.75 20CENT SUPERFECTA

5-6-4-1 PAID $5.04 20CENT TRIFECTA 5-6-4 PAID $2.00
Dk. b or br. f, (Feb), bySilent Name-Jpn - Malibu Sunrise , by Malibu Moon. Trainer Casse Mark. Bred byGahe
Grossherg (Ont-C).

OLIVIA ROSE took control from the onset setting a soft opening first quarterunopposed, continued strongly up front
unchallengedrunningthroughoutthe turn, was set downinupper stretch,easilycleared of fand won goingaway ina very convincing
front end display. HURRICANE CLAIR was content to sit off the winner outside down the backstretch, midturn was roused to
go after the loosefrontrunner but could not close the gap, chased in upper stretch but to no availand finished up comfortably
bestingtherest for the runners up share. FOURFIFTYFOUR tracked the front two on the outside at the half, was scrubbed onwith
five sixteenths to go but could not gain top the top three runners aroundthe bend, gamely never gave up and fought on late
to closein capturing third money in the final sixteenth. LADY WELLINGTON tracked in the second flight onthe rail down the
backside, was asked midturnmakinglittle gain onthe leadersbut opened on fellow rival for third position throughthe turn, faded
inmid-stretch andheld for a minor share at wire. GRADEVOLE broke out at the start,co-trailedin the third flight on the outside
down the backstretch, made little impressionrunning around the bend and couldnot get into contention driving to the finish line.
RED ELEANOR co-trailed on the inside down the back straight, made no impact throughout the turn running inside on the rail
and showed ittle in the stretch drive.

Owners-1, Grossherg Gabe; 2, Rowbotham David Carpenter Rodney and Boogmans Tony; 3, Minshall Barbara J; 4, Hillsbrook Farms; 5,
Colebrook Farms; 6, Thompson Susanand McMullan John

Trainers—-1,Casse Mark; 2, Drexler Martin; 3, Minshall Barbara J; 4, Desruisseaux Dale A; 5, Dixon Patrick; 6, Buntain Angus

Scratched- Vandoo ( 060ct238W0 )

20 CENT Pick Three (4-3-2/5) Paid $42.39 ; Pick Three Pool $12,541.
$1Daily Double (3-5) Paid $12.20 ; Daily Double Pool $18,914.

i 3 1| ACOESS



https://shop.drf.com/all-access-pps?utm_source=drf&utm_medium=printfriendly&utm_campaign=allaccesspps23

